504706986 12/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4753708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLAXO GROUP LIMITED	02/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Street Address:	980 GREAT WEST ROAD
City:	BRENTFORD, MIDDLESEX
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14832755
Application Number:	15289629
Application Number:	15720513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)355-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 355-7900

Email: jlofgran@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN L. MARSHALL

Address Line 1: 405 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111-3411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10709-618, -667, -686	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN L. MARSHALL	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan L. Marshall/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2-PU64709 PCT Confirmatory Assignment from GGL to GSKIP#page1.tif

PATENT 504706986 REEL: 044500 FRAME: 0620

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the undersigned owner

Glaxo Group Limited Glaxo Wellcome House Berkeley Avenue Greenford, Middlesex UB6 0NN England

have, with effect from 31 December 2012, assigned International Application Number PCT/US2012/047513 filed on 20 July 2012 entitled CCX282 SOLVATE POLYMORPHS with all rights and duties, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application to

GlaxoSmithKline Intellectual Property Development Limited 980 Great West Road Brentford Middlesex TW8 9GS England

Signed at: King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, USA

Date: 21 February 2013

Glaxo Group Limited

Theodore R. Furman

Attorney and Authorised Official On behalf of Glaxo Group Limited

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

I/We hereby agree to the aforementioned assignment.

Signed at: King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, USA

Date: 21 February 2013

GlaxoSmithKline Intellectual Property Development Limited

Edward R. Gimmi

Attorney and Authorised Official

On behalf of GlaxoSmithKline Intellectual Property Development Limited

PATENT REEL: 044500 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 12/28/2017